

Date: November 14, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited “Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block – G Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: SOFTTECH	BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 543470
--	--

Subject: Submission of newspaper extracts of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith extracts of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Thursday, November 13, 2025, published in the Newspaper viz.- Financial Express (in English) and Loksatta (in Marathi) on Friday, November 14, 2025.

Kindly take the same on your records.

FOR SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

SHALAKA KHANDELWAL
COMPANY SECRETARY



Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, 1 Baner Rd, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411045

+91 20 67183711 enquiries@softtech-engr.com www.softtech-engr.com

SoftTech Engineers Limited

CMMi/3, ISO 9001: 2015

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED													
CIN: L30107PN1998PLC016718													
Registered Office: SoftTech Towers, S NO 11A/7 8 15 16 17 Plot No. 8C0 1-Banner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Banner Road, Pune: 411045.													
Tel: +91 20 67183711 Website: www.softtech-engr.com Email id: compliance@softtech-engr.com													
EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-25	30-06-25	30-09-24	30-09-25	30-09-24	31-03-25	30-09-25	30-06-25	30-09-24	30-09-25	30-09-24	31-03-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,571.10	2,576.58	2,292.55	5,149.68	4,266.19	9,335.78	2,881.09	2,701.29	2,294.69	5,382.33	4,270.02	9,524.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	243.94	219.52	179.26	463.46	395.26	680.32	121.23	171.36	83.19	292.58	195.66	327.11
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	243.94	219.52	179.26	463.46	395.26	680.32	121.23	171.36	83.19	292.58	195.66	327.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	164.36	162.95	125.93	327.32	287.48	414.00	33.28	110.36	38.77	143.63	95.80	133.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	160.52	160.11	128.54	320.64	286.65	409.18	34.39	109.80	44.99	144.19	101.24	131.05
6.	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-	-	1,380.71	-	-	-	-	-	1,380.71
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	16,593.44	-	-	-	-	-	16,775.80
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	- Basic	1.19	1.18	1.01	2.37	2.24	3.16	0.13	0.69	0.36	0.82	0.85	1.00
	- Diluted	1.19	1.18	1.00	2.36	2.24	3.15	0.13	0.68	0.36	0.81	0.85	1.00

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, reviewed by the Audit Committee held on Thursday, November 13, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on Thursday, November 13, 2025 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtechglobal.com). Also the detailed Financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 can be accessed by scanning QR code provided below.

For SoftTech Engineers Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Gupta
CEO & Managing Director

Place: Pune
Date: 13th November, 2025

EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED													
CIN: L72100TG2002PLC039143													
Registered Office: 8th Floor, Western Pearl Building, Hitech City Road, Kondapur, Hyd-500081.													
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 (Rs in Lakhs)													
PARTICULARS	Consolidated Financials						Standalone Financials						
	Three Months Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Three Months Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
Total Income from operations	1090.68	953.05	49.46	2043.73	94.35	714.39	34.42	33.35	32.63	67.77	63.76	130.03	
Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional / Extraordinary items and tax	32.99	27.90	(52.47)	60.90	(88.14)	112.64	1.12	(0.66)	(4.18)	0.45	(11.26)	(43.01)	
Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional & Extraordinary items)	32.99	27.90	(52.47)	60.90	(88.14)	112.64	1.12	(0.66)	(4.18)	0.45	(11.26)	(43.01)	
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period (after exceptional & Extraordinary items)	21.62	25.94	(52.47)	47.56	(88.14)	58.16	1.12	(0.66)	(4.18)	0.45	(11.26)	(43.01)	
Total comprehensive income for the year (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	21.62	25.94	(52.47)	47.56	(88.14)	58.03	1.12	(0.66)	(4.18)	0.45	(11.26)	(43.01)	
Paid-up equity share capital face value Rs 1/- each	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	
Earnings per share for the period (in Rupees) per Rs. 1/- share													
- Basic	0.02	0.03	(0.05)	0.05	(0.07)	0.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(0.01)	(0.04)	
- Diluted	0.02	0.03	(0.05)	0.05	(0.07)	0.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(0.01)	(0.04)	

Note: 1. Equippp Social Impact Technologies Limited is an IT and ITes company which has one reportable segment (viz. Information Technology - Software) as per Ind AS 108. The figures in Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2025 and 12 Months Period ended 31.03.2025 reflect the Quarterly and half year ended Standalone and Consolidated Financials and Annual Standalone and Consolidated Financial results of Equippp Social Impact Technologies Limited. The financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 12th Nov 2025. The Statutory auditors have carried out Limited Review of above results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th Sep 2025 and audit for the year ended 31st March 2025.

2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3. Previous period year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/year's classification/disclosure.

4. The figures for the quarter and half year ended 30 Sep 2025 are the unaudited figures.

5. The above results have been filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015 are also available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the company www.equippp.in

6. The IT business vertical continued to maintain steady revenues during the quarter. The IP vertical is progressing with strategic PoCs (Proofs of Concept) aimed at evolving P4 models that enable the creation of social infrastructure. Parallel efforts are also underway to achieve inorganic scale in the IP vertical through strategic partnerships.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sreenivasa Chary Kalmanoor,
Director,
DIN: 09105972

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 12th November, 2025

Expleo Solutions Limited													
CIN No.: L64202TN1998PLC066604													
Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA.													
Website: https://investors.expleo.com; Tel: +91 44 4392 3200													
CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (Rs. in Millions)													
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended			Quarter ended			Six months ended		
		30-Sep-25		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25		30-Sep-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,826.95	5,423.42	2,592.58									
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	513.80	797.36	444.69									
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	513.80	797.36	444.69									
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	397.59	601.84	354.85									
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	430.86	678.06	357.01									
6.	Equity Share Capital	155.20	155.20	155.20									
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	6,203.24	6,203.24	5,956.31									
8.	Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations)												
	- Basic (Rs.)	25.62	38.78	22.86									
	- Diluted (Rs.)	25.62	38.78	22.86									

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also in our Company's website (https://investors.expleo.com).

2. Additional information on Standalone Audited Financial Results:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Net Sales / Income from Operations	2,372.64	4,585.47	2,592.58
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	435.02	645.83	374.08
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	335.86	483.54	293.04
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	344.34	507.10	294.31

By order of the Board
For Expleo Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Phani Tangirala
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 13, 2025

HMT LIMITED													
CIN:L29230KA1953GO1000748													
HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bengaluru, 560 032.													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
The Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on November 13, 2025, approved the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.													
The results along with the Limited Review Report have been hosted on the Company's website at https://www.hmtindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/As-on-30-09-2025.pdf and can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.													
By Order of the Board For HMT Limited Sd/- Rajesh Kohli Chairman & Managing Director (Addl. Charge)													
Place: Bengaluru Date: 13/11/2025													
Note: The above disclosure is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.													

KALYANI FORGE LIMITED

KALYANI FORGE

Regd. Office : Shangrila Gardens, "C" Wing, 1st Floor, Opp Bund Garden, Pune - 411 001

CIN - L28910MH1979PLC020959 TS 16949 & QS 9000 ACCREDITED COMPANY

KALYANI

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	5,623.11	6,452.67	6,285.08	12,075.78	12,044.84	23,915.44			
2	Profit Before Tax	226.68	202.57	479.76	429.25	617.51	1,160.41			
3	Profit After tax	215.01	140.65	392.25	355.66	427.01	831.48			
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period	226.42	152.06	392.82	378.48	428.16	877.13			
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- per share)	363.90	363.90	363.90	363.90	363.90	363.90			
6	Earning Per Share (Face value ₹ 10/- Per Share)									
	Basic (In Rs.)	5.91	3.87	10.78	9.77	11.74	22.86			
	Diluted (In Rs.)	5.91	3.87	10.78	9.77	11.74	22.86			

NOTES:

- [1] The above results of Kalyani Forge Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 12, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the same.
- [2] The above is an extract of the detailed form of quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kalyaniforge.com

For Kalyani Forge Limited
Sd/-

Mrs. Rohini G. Kalyani
(DIN: 00519565)

Place : Pune,
Date : 12th November, 2025

Visit us at : www.kalyaniforge.co.in

Executive Chairpersons

लोकसत्ता
WWW.LOKSATTAA.COM

पुणे दिनांक

शुक्रवार, १४ नोव्हेंबर २०२५, ९

त्रिभाषा धोरणाबाबत २० डिसेंबरपर्यंत
अहवाल सादर करण्याचा प्रयत्न

डॉ. नरेंद्र जाधव यांची माहिती

समाज प्रतिनिधी

राज्यातील राजकारणातील एक प्रमुख चेहरा असलेल्या डॉ. जाधव यांच्या नेतृत्वाखाली त्रिभाषा धोरणाबाबत अहवाल सादर करण्याचा प्रयत्न सुरू झाला आहे. डॉ. जाधव यांनी याबाबतचे धोरण तयार करून देण्याचे आदेश दिले होते. या धोरणाबाबत अहवाल सादर करणेसाठी २० डिसेंबरपर्यंतचा मुदत आहे. डॉ. जाधव यांनी याबाबतचे धोरण तयार करून देण्याचे आदेश दिले होते. या धोरणाबाबत अहवाल सादर करणेसाठी २० डिसेंबरपर्यंतचा मुदत आहे.

माहितीसाठी त्रिभाषा धोरणाबाबत डॉ. जाधव यांच्या वेबसाइटवर जाऊन पहावे. डॉ. जाधव यांनी याबाबतचे धोरण तयार करून देण्याचे आदेश दिले होते. या धोरणाबाबत अहवाल सादर करणेसाठी २० डिसेंबरपर्यंतचा मुदत आहे.

शिक्षकांच्या अडचणी
अद्यावतातून अपेक्षित
आचारविधानाच्या अन्वयेत शिक्षकांच्या कामकाजात अडथळा येत आहे. शिक्षकांच्या कामकाजात अडथळा येत आहे. शिक्षकांच्या कामकाजात अडथळा येत आहे.

प्रवासात चोरट्यांकडून पाच लाखच्या ऐवजा
चोरट्यांने दोन वेळेवेळी घडवून आणले

पुणे: प्रवासात चोरट्यांकडून पाच लाखच्या ऐवजा चोरट्यांने दोन वेळेवेळी घडवून आणले. प्रवासात चोरट्यांकडून पाच लाखच्या ऐवजा चोरट्यांने दोन वेळेवेळी घडवून आणले. प्रवासात चोरट्यांकडून पाच लाखच्या ऐवजा चोरट्यांने दोन वेळेवेळी घडवून आणले.



Attract More
Subscribers

Table with financial data for Kalyani Forge Limited, including quarterly and annual results for 2025.

Table with financial data for Kalyani Forge Limited, including quarterly and annual results for 2025.

THE SIXTH RAMNATH GOENKA LECTURE
Presented by 360 ONE
Co-presented by The Indian EXPRESS
Shri Narendra Modi
Honourable Prime Minister of India
November 17, 2025, 6.00 pm, New Delhi